
 

NOTICE 45-2025: EXTENDED HOURS FOR DELIVERY OF CARGO AT PLIPDECO LESS THAN CONTAINER 

LOAD (LCL) TRANSIT SHED EFFECTIVE TUESDAY 21ST OCTOBER 2025 TO SATURDAY 

29TH NOVEMBER, 2025 

 
October 24th, 2025 

 
Further to our Notice 35-2025 dated September 12th, 2025 please be advised that the Point Lisas 

Industrial Port Development Corporation Limited (PLIPDECO) has extended its hours for delivery of 

cargo at the Transit Shed commencing from Tuesday 21st October 2025 to Saturday 29th November, 

2025 as follows: 
 

Mondays to Thursdays: 
DATES APPOINTMENTS TIME 

Tuesday 21st October, 2025  

to 

Thursday 23rd October, 2025 

30 Non-Trade  

 
1500 to 1900 hours 

Monday 27th October 2025 

to                          

 Thursday 30th October 2025 

Monday 3rd November 2025 

to                          

 Thursday 6th November 2025 

Monday 10th November 2025 

to                          

 Thursday 13th November 2025 

Monday 17th November 2025 

to                          

 Thursday 20th November 2025 

Monday 24th November 2025 

to                          

 Thursday 27th November 2025 
 

Saturdays: 

DATES APPOINTMENTS TIME 

Saturday 25th October, 2025  

65 Non-Trade 

 
0700 to 1500 hours 

Saturday 1st November, 2025 

Saturday 8th November, 2025 

Saturday 15th November, 2025 

Saturday 22nd November, 2025 

Saturday 29th November, 2025 

 
We thank you for your cooperation and support. 

 

Sincerely,  

Marketing and Business Development Department 

PLIPDECO 
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